416
ATC600 无线测温收发器
ATC600 wireless temperature measurement
transceiver
使用说明书 V1.1
Operation Manual V1.1
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
申  明

1.安装使用
1.Install and use
1.1 型号说明
1.1 Model description
1.2 技术指标
1.2 Technical Features
项目
Items
指标
Features
收发器
ATC600
Transceiver
ATC600
工作电源
Power source
AC/DC100~265V
≤6VA
≤8VA 功耗
Power Consumption
≤2W
测温点数
points
不大于 240 点
No more than 240 points
分辨率
Resolution
0.1℃
测温范围
Range of temperature
-50℃~+125℃
测温精度
Precision
±1℃
ATC
表示无线测温收发器
Wireless temperature measurement transceiver
600
型号：Type
C：终端模式；Z：中继模式
C: Terminal mode；Z:Relay mode
X
表示收发器为 600 系列
600 series transceiver
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
 2
1.3 产品安装及尺寸
1.3 Product installation and size
ATC600 无线测温接收器，采用导轨（DIN35mm）安装方式。
ATC600 wireless temperature transceiver adopt guide rail (DIN35mm) installation
图 1.1 无线温度收发器
Figure 1.1 wireless temperature transceiver
1.4 接线方法
1.4wiring method
无线测温收发器 ATC600 接线端子。1、2 号为辅助电源端子，3、4 为 DO1 输出，5、6 为 DO2